Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-18) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2021) 05/16/2022



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103682692 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Donald W. Jacobs Name: E^NAT IP, LLC Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 2351 Mallard Dr. Execution Date(s)_ 4/26/2022 XAssignment Merger City: Akron __Security Agreement ☐Change of Name __Joint Research Agreement State: OH Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application or patent number(s): X This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 14/174452 9210129 14/175306 9276847 14/175298 9258226 14/175132 9407548 15/194734 9680792 15/593728 Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo 10652204 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Donald Jacobs Name: 300.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2351 Mallard Dr. X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Akron ___Zip: 44319 OH State: Phone Number: (330) 618-4000 Deposit Account Number Docket Number:___ Authorized UserName___ Email Address: don@enat.cloud 9. Signature: Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 060112 FRAME: 0784

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 26TH Day of April 2022

BETWEEN Donald W. Jacobs

Of:

1520 S. Arlington St.

Akron, OH 44306

USA

of the one part (hereinafter called the "Assignor").

AND:

E^NAT IP, LLC

Of:

2351 Mallard Drive Akron, OH 44319

USA

of the other part (hereinafter called the "Assignee").

WHEREAS the Assignor is the proprietor of United States Patent names, Patent numbers and application numbers

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING A MULTIPLE SECURE LINK ARCHITECTURE

Patent 9210129

Application 14/174452

SYSTEMS AND METHOD FOR DUAL NETWORK ADDRESS TRANSLATION

Patent 9258226

Application 14/175298

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING A RENAT VIRTUAL PRIVATE NETWORK

Patent 9276847

Application 14/175306

RENAT SYSTEMS AND METHODS

Patent 9407548

Application 14/175132

Patent 9680792

Application 15/194734

Patent 10652204

Application 15/593728

hereinafter referred to as the "Subject of this Deed".

AND WHEREAS the parties have agreed to the assignment from the Assignor to the Assignee of the Subject of this Deed.

PATENT REEL: 060112 FRAME: 0785 NOW THEREFORE THIS DEED WITNESS the assignment from the Assignor to the Assignee of all rights, including accrued rights; title and interest in and to the Subject of this Deed, effective as from 4/26/2022

SIGNED AT Akron, Ohio THIS 26th Day of April 2022.

Donald W. Jacobs

E^NAT IP, LLC

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF SUMMIT

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this day 26th of April 2022 by Donald W. Jacobs who personally appeared before me.

Notary

Notary Seal



PATENT REEL: 060112 FRAME: 0786

RECORDED: 05/16/2022